# CH \$40.00 329439

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442757

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Z Marine International S.à.r.l.		09/08/2017	Société à Responsabilité Limitée: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zodiac Milpro International	
Street Address:	32 Bis Boulevard Haussmann	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75009	
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3294396	DURATANE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9498510633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: lboisineau@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Boisineau, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Lynne Boisineau, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

AME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne M.J. Boisineau	
SIGNATURE:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0341

900420754

source=US - DURATANE assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006152 FRAME: 0342

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Z Marine International S.à.r.l., a Société à Responsabilité Limitée organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, with a place of business at 9, allée Scheffer, L-2520 Luxembourg, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration for DURATANE (the "Assigned Mark") which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2007, and has assigned the Assigned Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Zodiac Milpro International:

Registration No.	Date of Filing
3,294,396	November 26, 2003

WHEREAS, Zodiac Milpro International, a Société Par Actions Simplifiée à Associé Unique organized and existing under the laws of France, with a place of business at 32 Bis Boulevard Haussmann, 75009, Paris, France (hereinafter called "Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill and underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the registration associated with it.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified U.S. registration therefor.

Z Marine International S.à.r.l.

Title:

Date:

Respectfully submitted,

Z Marine International S.à.r.l.

By: Livio GAMBARDELLA
Title: Class B Mareger
Date: 8 (3 (1)

RECORDED: 09/12/2017